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November 1, 1995 

Engineering Department 
New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

RE: Form C-108 Application of Maralo, Inc. f o r Salt Water 
Disposal, Lea County, New Mexico 

Attenti o n : David Catanach 

Under the provisions of Rule 701 (B), enclosed please f i n d 
Form C-108 application of Maralo, Inc. f o r authorization to 
i n j e c t i n t o the November "16" Well #1 located 2240 feet from 
the South l i n e and 2310 feet from the East l i n e (Unit J) of 
Section 16, Township 13 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

Sincerely, 

Dorothea Owens 
Regulatory Analyst 

Enclosures 

OCD/Hobbs w/attachments and BHC Sonic log 

Maralo Inc. / P.O. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79702 / (915) 684-7441 



ENERGY AND M I N E R A L S DEPARTMENT POST r»ict BOX *».B R e v i s e d 7 - 1 - 8 1 
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APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT 

I . 

11 . 

I l l , 

IV. 

VI 

V I I . 

V I I I 

IX. 

X. 

XI . 

X I I . 

X I I I , 

XIV 

Purpose: O s e c n n d a r y Recovery CZ3 Pressure Maintenance 00 Di r.nosn 1 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval? Q y e s | [ no 

• Storage 

Operator: 

Aodress: 

MARALO, INC. 

P. 0. BOX 832, MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

Contact party: RICHARD A. SILL, PETROLEUM ENGINEER 

Well data 

Phone: (915) 684-7441 

Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse side o f t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be attac h e d i f necessary. 

I s t h i s an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? f ] ] ] y e s fX~| no 
I f yes, give the D i v i s i o n order number a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t 

Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two mile s of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area of review. 

Attach a t a b u l a t i o n of data on a l l w e l l s o f p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, r e c o r d of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l p l u g g i n g d e t a i l . 

Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume of f l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or c l o s e d ; 
3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n p ressure; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g f o r m a t i o n i f o t h e r than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s p o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e of o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed - w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone f o r m a t i o n water (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i c k n e s s , and depth. Give the g e o l o g i c name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s o f 10,000 mg/l or l e s s ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known t o be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l , 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be r e s u b m i t t e d . ) 

( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 

A ttach a chemical a n a l y s i s of f r e s h water from two or more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and producing) w i t h i n one m i l e o f any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dates samples were taken. 

A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e geologic and e n g i n e e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other h y d r o l o g i c connection between the d i s p o s a l zone and any underground 
source o f d r i n k i n g water. 

A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof o f N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n s u b m i t t e d w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Name: DOROTHEÂ OGAN T i t l e REGULATORY ANALYST 

Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1995 Signature: 

I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under Sections V I , V I I I , 
s u b mitted, i t need not be d u p l i c a t e d and r e s u b m i t t e d , 
o f thc e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

X, and XI above has been p r e v i o u s l y 
Please show the date and circumstance 

Dl S11! 1 lit) I I ON: O r i g i n a l and one copy to Santa To w i t h one copy to thc a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i s i o n 
d i s t r i c t o f f i c e . 



FORM C-lOO Side 2 

111. WELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n q w e l l data must be submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be bo t h i n tab u l a r and schematic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) Lense name; Well Mo.; l o c a t i o n by Se c t i o n , Township, nnd Ranqe; nnd footnqe 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

(2) Each casinq s t r i n q used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n q depth, sacks of cement used, hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of thc t u b i n q to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n q m a t e r i a l , nnd 
s e t t i n q depth. 

(A) The name, model, and s e t t i n q depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 
seal system or assembl\ used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may he used as models f o r t h i s purpose. A p p l i c n n t s f o r s e v e r a l i d e n t i c a l w e l l s may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

B. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n o r , i f not, the o r i g i n a l purpose of the w e l l . 

(4) Give the depths o f any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 
brid g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next h i g h e r and next lower o i l or qas zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy o f the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d msi1, to the owner of the s u r f a c e of the land on which the w e l l 
i s to be l o c a t e d and t o each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half m i l e o f the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l , a p r o o f o f p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such p r o o f s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy of the l e g a l advertisement which was 
published i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The con t e n t s o f such advertisement 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact p a r t y f o r the a r ; o l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the f o r m a t i o n name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and pressures; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r hearing w i t h 
the O i l C o nservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
days . 

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. 



C-108 

A p p l i c a t i o n For A u t h o r i z a t i o n To I n j e c t 
Maralo, Inc 

November "16" Well #1 
J 16-13S-38E 

Lea County, New Mexico 

I . The purpose of completing t h i s w e l l i s t o make a 
disp o s a l w e l l f o r produced Wolfcamp water i n t o the 
Wolfcamp formation. 

Maralo, Inc. plans t o convert t h i s w e l l t o a water 
d i s p o s a l w e l l i n t o the Wolfcamp formation. 

I I . Operator: Maralo, Inc. 
P. 0. Box 832 
Midland, TX 79702 
Richard A. G i l l (915) 684-7441 

I I I . Well Data : See Attachment A 

IV. This i s not an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t . 

V. See attached map, Attachment B 

V I . There are no w e l l s w i t h i n the area of review. 

V I I . 1. Proposed average d a i l y i n j e c t i o n volume 
approximately 1800 BWPD. 
Maximum D a i l y i n j e c t i o n volume approximately 2000 
BWPD. 

2. This w i l l be a closed system. 

3. Proposed average i n j e c t i o n pressure-unknown 
Proposed maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure--2000 p s i . 

4. Sources of i n j e c t e d water would be produced water 
from the Wolfcamp. (Attachment C) 

5. See Attachment C. 

V I I I . The proposed i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l i s the p o r t i o n of the 
Wolfcamp Sand formation c o n s i s t i n g of porous Dolomite 
from estimated depths: 

10,018 - 10,023' 
10,250 - 10,256' 
10,264 - 10,268' 
10,281 - 10,286' 



A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A u t h o r i z a t i o n t o I n j e c t 
November Federal #1 
-2-
continued 

10,317 - 10,340' 
10,350 - 10,372' 
10,376 - 10,384' 
10,395 - 10,407' 
10,438 - 10,448' 
10,452 - 10,468' 
10,478 - 10,498' 
10,504 - 10,508 
10,521 - 10,542' 
10,549 - 10,556' 
10,579 - 10,595' 
10,604 - 10,614' 

2. Fresh water zones o v e r l i e the proposed i n j e c t i o n 
formations a t depths of approximately f e e t . 
There are no f r e s h water zones u n d e r l y i n g the 
formation. 

IX. The proposed disposal i n t e r v a l may be a c i d i z e d w i t h 
15% HCL a c i d . 

X. Logs are f i l e d a t the Hobbs/OCD o f f i c e w i t h copy of 
the C-108 a p p l i c a t i o n . 

X I . The l o c a t i o n of f r e s h water w e l l s and w i n d m i l l s 
e x i s t i n g w i t h i n a one m i l e radius of the subject 
l o c a t i o n are noted on the map. Water Analysis are 
attached. 

X I I . Maralo, Inc. has examined geologic and engineering 
data and has found t h a t there i s no evidence of 
f a u l t i n g i n the proposed i n t e r v a l . 

X I I I . Proof of Notice 

A. C e r t i f i e d l e t t e r sent t o the Surface Owner. There 
are no O f f s e t Operators. (Attachment D) 

B. Copy of l e g a l advertisement (Attachment E) 
attached. 

XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n i s signed. 



MARALO, INC 
NOVEMBER "16" #1 

J 16-13S-38E 

Attachment A 
Page 1 

I I I . Well Data 
A. 1. Lease Name/Location 

November, Well #1 
J 16-13S-38E 
2240' FSL & 2310' FEL 

2. Casing Strings: 
Present Well Condition 
13-3/8" 54.5# K55 @ 450' w/450 sx (circ) 
8-5/8" 24# & 32# S80 @ 46000' w/1950 sx (circ) 
5-1/2" 17# K-55 & N-80 @ 12436' w/250 sx TOC @ 
10,320' (Temp. Survey) 

3. Proposed well condition: 
Casing same as above. 
5-1/2" cement squeeze from 10,320' to 4300'. 
2-7/8" 6.5# K-55 duo-line p l a s t i c coated 
i n j e c t i o n tubing @ +/- 9950' 

4. Propose to use Baker nickel-plated Loc-Set 
packer set at +/- 9950'. 

B. 1. I n j e c t i o n Formation: Wolfcamp Dolomite 

2. I n j e c t i o n I n t e r v a l w i l l be through 
perforations at approximately 10018 - 10614'. 

3. Well was o r i g i n a l d r i l l e d as a Wildcat 
(Devonian Sand) o i l w e l l . Tests proved well to 
be non-commercial. Well w i l l be Wolfcamp 
Dolomite Water disposal well (10018 - 10614') 
when work i s completed. 

4. Additional Perforations: None 

5. There are no higher or lower o i l or gas zones 
w i t h i n the area of i n t e r e s t . 



.... mr 



© 9155631040 Martin Water Lab 10/31/96 10:09 P02 

P, ©. BOX 1AM 
MONAHAN*. T C X A t n t U 
H i , M>4t34 OH M l 1«4« 

TO: 
-LA. 

_Hr. m i l Himr 

Martin Water Laboratories. Inn. 

RESULT OF WATER ANALYSES 

LABORATORY NO. -
SAMPLE RECEIVED _ 
RESULTS BEPORTFO 

na w. IMOIANA 
MIOUAND, TCXAt HtOt 

mottt U34ttl 

1095102 
10-27-QS 

COMPANY. Maralo. Inc. LEASE . November 16 #1 

nniiMTy Lea .STATE. NM 
FIELD OH POOL 
SECTION SLOCK SURVEY 
SOURCE OF SAMPLE AND DATE 1AKCN; 
XI NO. 1 Raw water - taken from aection 16 windmill well. 10-25-93 
X2 King Raw voter - taken from Harrla Orchard water well. 10-23-95 
X3 NO. 3 Raw water « takan from Worth Towns and windmill well. 10-2S-95 _ 

X4 N O - 4 Raw water - taken from R. N. Wllllama houae windmill well (section 16). 

REMARKS: 

10-25-S5 

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 
NO.1 NO 2 NO. 3 ^ NO. « 

•frolilc Of>tr ttte'r. 1.0021 1.0020 1.0018 1 .0014 
t>H Wlwn Stmeltt) 

pH Y»H«n M K I K H 6.92 6 .68 6.<J5 6 .92 
aio»b»*. i* >• HCO. 720 271 259 

t u p t i w t f h n «• CtGO, 

UmjviMturAtlon A* C A C O , 

TOIAI MtrflntM u CaCO, 480 616 292 252 
CUcium *• Ct U 6 178 84 82 

28 kl 20 12 
53 86 101 67 

• U I I I I * u SO. 202 288 IfiQ 121 
Cftior«d» •« fsi ... 145 . 200 88 41 
l ron« i * t 0 .04 0 .04 0 . 1 6 0- OR 
Bwivm *A 0A 

TufNlMy, tlACKlC 

T»1Al 8«IJ«f, CalCulAlAd 1.065 n\ 
Ttmecriiurt 'f. 
Ctrpon mnkto, C«I I» IA I«« 

0iitel«*(1 OcygAfi. 

Hjd/flfltn luMIOt 0 . 0 o.n n.n 0 n 
fl*Al*l'vlty. w*mvm Al 11* t. a 06 6 60. n .on 14.A6 
•utMndcd Oil 

rmitwi Solid * ) rogfl 

V«lwfn« Eill*ra«1. ml 

N i t r a t e , a s N 4 . 8 8 .2 1 .8 

fttWItt V W F « ' I A 4 A* MIAiyrtffig 9** U1A' 

x«ni«.«i D.i.wM^.n.r.. A«« «»~»*« The undersigned r.ertlfles the i to be true and correct to 
the beat of hia knowledge and bellef. 



ATTACHMENT "C" 

P. O. BOX 1468 
MONAHANS, TEXAS 79756 
PH. 943-3234 OR 563-1040 

Martin Water Laboratories, Inc. 

Wildcat 

TO; Mr. B i l l Hunt 
P. 0. Box 8^?r Midland, TX 797Q2-Q832 

COMPANY Maralo, Inc. 
FIELD OR POOL 
SECTION BLOCK SURVEY 

SOURCE OF SAMPLE AND DATE TAKEN: 

NO. 1 Produced water - taken 

NO. 2 

NO. 3 

NO. 4 

RESULT OF WATER ANALYSES 

LABORATORY NO. _ 

SAMPLE RECEIVED _ 

RESULTS REPORTED. 

709 W. INDIANA 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 

PHONE 683-4521 

995170 
9-28-95 
9-29-95 

LEASE Lowe "20" #1 

. COUNTY Lea STATE NM 

from heater-treater. 9-28-95 

REMARKS: Wolfcamp 

CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 

Specific Gravity at 60° F. 1.0297 
pH When Sampled 

pH When Received 7.98 
Bicarbonate as HC0 3 1.635 

Supersaturation as CaC0 3 

Undersaturation as CaC0 3 

Total Hardness as CaC0 3 3,700 
Calcium as Ca 1,060 
Magnesium as Mg 255 
Sodium and/or Potassium 11.484 
Sulfate as SO, 3,165 
Chloride as Cl 17,045 
Iron as Fe n . 0 4 
Barium as Ba 

Turbidity, Electric 

Color as Pt 

Total Solids, Calculated •U,644 
Temperature °F. 

Carbon Dioxide, Calculated 

Dissolved Oxygen, 

Hydrogen Sulfide 

Resistivity, ohms/m at 77° F. 0.?40 
Suspended Oil 

Filtrable Solids as mg/l 

Volume Filtered, ml 

Results Reported As Milligrams Per Liter 

Additional Determinations And Remarks T h e s e r e s u l t s S h p W nO S i g n i f i c a n t : C h a n g e l t i t h e , h f l f i - t r f . h f l m r -

t e r i s t i c s of the water from t h i s well as compared to the water rerovprpH 8-?7-QS anH 
reported on laboratory #895175. Therefore, the water continues;tn havp rnaractpriti­
tles that do not correlate with our records of natural Wotfcamp watPr in thj-t arva, 

Form No. 3 

By i 

Waylan C. Martin, M.A. 



ATTACHMENT "D" 

NOVEMBER "16" WELL #1 

OFFSET OPERATORS: 

THERE ARE NOT OFFSET OPERATORS 

SURFACE OWNER: 

FREDERICK D. NOVEMBER 
81 SALEM ROAD 
EAST HILLS, NEW YORK 11577 

(copy of c e r t i f i e d l e t t e r attached) 



maralo 
November 1, 1995 

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT 

Mr. Frederick D. November 
81 Salem Road 

East H i l l s , New York 11577 

Dear Sir: 
In accordance with Item XIV (Proof of Notice) on the enclosed 
Form C-108 (New Mexico OCD Application f o r Authority to 
I n j e c t ) , Maralo Inc. hereby furnishes notice to the surface 
owner of the November "16" lease, Well #1 located 2240 feet 
from the South l i n e and 2310 feet from the East l i n e (Unit J) 
of Section 16, Township 13 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea 
County, New Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l free to contact me 
at (915) 684-7441. 

Sincerely, 

Dorothea Logan 
Regulatory Analyst 

Enclosure 

cc: O i l Conservaton Division 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Maralo Inc. / P.O. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79702 / (915) 684*7441 



ATTACHMENT "E" 

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

State of New Mexico, 
County of Lea. 

!, Kathi Bearden 

General Manage" 

of the Hobbs Daily News-Sun, a 
daily newspaper published at 
Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly 
swear that the clipping attached 
hereto was published once a 
week in the regular and entire 
issue of said paper, and not a 
supplement thereof for a period. 

of. 

. weeks. 
Beginning with the issue dated 

O c t o b e r 15 1 9 9 5 

and encing with the issue dated 

O c t o b e r 15 
1995 

General Manager 
Sworn and subscribed to before 

oay oi me this l ^ L . 

( { M f e h Q k l 1995 

My C o m m i s s i o n e x n i ' ^ s 

M a r c h 1998 

LEGAL NOTICE 
OCTOBER 15,1995 

Maralo, Inc., P.O. Box; 832, 
Midland, Texas 79702, Is fil­
ing MbnjrC.-108 (Application 
for Authorization to Inject) 
with the New Mexico Oil 
CoqaornjijioB Division peek­
ing administrative approval 
for an injection well. The pro­
posed well, the November 
•16", Well #1 is located £240' 
FSL and 2310' FEL, Section 
16, Township 13 South, 
Range 38 East, Lea County, 
New Mexico, will be used for 
saltwater disposal. Disposal 
waters from the Wolfcamp 
Sand will be re-injected into 
the Wolfcamp Sand at a 
depth of 10,018 - 10,614 feet 
with a maximum pressure of 
2000 psi and a maximum 
rate of 2000 BWPD. 

All interested parties op­
posing the aforementioned 
must file objections qr re­
quests for a hearing with the 
Oil Conservation Division, 
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, 
New Mexico, 87504, within 
15 days. Additional informa­
tion can be obtained by con­
tacting R.A. Lowery at (915) 
684-7441. 

This- newspaper lo duly qualified 
to publish iegal notices cr adver­
tisements within the meaning of 
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of 
1937, and payment of fees for 
said publication has oecn made. 



CURRENT 

Maralo, Inc. 
November "16" #1 
Wildcat (Devonian) 

Lea County, New Mexico 

sv 
A 

i 1 * ' 

\ i * i 

TD- 12,537' 

i • -

r 

13 3/8" csg @ 450' 
cmt w/ 450 sx 

8 5/8" csg @ 4,600' 
cmt w/ 1950 sx 

TOC - 10,320' 

r 

1 V* 

5 1/2" csg @ 12,469' 
cmt w/ 250 sx 



Maralo, Inc. 
November "16" #1 
Wildcat (Devonian) 

Lea County, New Mexico 
PROPOSED 

TOC (Sb 4,300' 

Nickle-plated injection packer 
Sb +/- 9,950' 

Squeeze holes @ +/-
10,320' 

CIBP@ 12,400' 
capped w/ 35' cmt 

TD - 12,537' 

13 3/8" csg @ 450' 
cmt w/ 450 sx 

8 5/8" csg @ 4,600' 
cmt w/1950 sx 

2 7/8" fiberglass-lined injection tbg 

Injection Perforations 10,018-10,614' 

5 1/2" csg @ 12,469' 
cmt w/ 250 sx 



1*2* STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

0 /lllfc ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

n \ O 3t- HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

Z n POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
- ' HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 

GOVERNOR [505)393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP 
SWD VI 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

/lire? I, T*\r. AnJ&^ne.r \b J Ur I'S 
Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

e 

Yours very truly. 

frry Sexton 
Supervisor, District 1 

/ed 


